Backpack dry vacuum cleaners

Compact, lightweight and extremely sturdy back vacuum
cleaner, it fits comfortably like a backpack for greater freedom
of movement during cleaning operations. Thanks to its
powerful, state-of-the-art brushless motor and extensive
filter set, Voyager guarantees excellent performance and
maximum filtration for fast and effective cleaningina
healthier environment. Its ergonomic design offers optimal
comfort during prolonged use, reducing physical effort and
making work less tiring. The back and the elastic waistband
are designed to distribute weight evenly, reducing stress on
shoulders and back. The switch, inserted directly into the
belt, makes it even easier to use it. All details are designed

to ensure operator comfort and convenience while working.
The accessory holders, integrated in the belt and shoulder
straps, and the large storage compartment allow everything
needed to be at hand. The 15-metre long cable allows you to
work in complete freedom. Thanks to the transparent lid, you
can also check the amount of material sucked in and empty

it easily. Excellent performance and ergonomic design make
the Voyager 4 the valuable ally for maximum effective cleaning
results, especially in hard-to-reach places. The FLY version
allows fast and effective cleaning aboard aircrafts stationed on

the ground.

TYPE
VOYAGER 4 FLY

FEATURES

\Voltage - Frequency

Max power rating

Rated power (nominal power)
Useful dust bag capacity
Filtering surface (textile filter)
Filtering surface (cartridge filter)
Air flow rate

Vacuum

Noise level

Power supply cable

Weight (without accessories)
Dimensions

REF. NO.
15561250002 18

mbar
db(A)

Kg

PIECES/PALLET

15V~ 400 Hz
650

650

33

01

0,42

51

165

60

15

5.8
310X273X573

TYPE

Flexible hose 115 m
Telescopic tube alu
Extension tube 0,5 malu
RD 285 dry floor tool
D320 dry floor tool
Upholstery tool

Round brush

Crevice tool

Cartridge filter (filtering surface 0,42 m?2)
Textile filter

Fleece filter bag | 3,3

TYPE

HEPA cartridge filter (filtering surface 0,42 m2)
Fleece filter bag13,3x 10

Cloth filter bag

KIT SAVE:

« Carpet brush

« Brush for hard surfaces

« Telescopic tube (max 1,35 m)

REF. NO.
6010541
MK-022
01-341
2512594
2511523
856000101
856000061
856000071
2512749
6547000

REF. NO.
2512751
6650031
6547001
5588010

FEEL THE PRO

ERGONOMIC AND
MANAGEABLE

LARGE SET OF FILTERS

SUPPLIED AS STANDARD
(CARTRIDGE, TEXTILE AND
FLEECE)

EASILY ACCESSIBLE AND
CLEANABLE EXHAUST AIR
FILTER

FULLROTATION (360°)
HOSE CONNECTOR:
MAXIMUM CONVENIENCE

MAXIMUM ERGONOMICS:
BELT AND SHOULDER
STRAPS ACCESSORY

HOLDERS + BELT
INTEGRATED SWITCH

DETACHABLE CABLE WITH
ANTI-TEAR SYSTEM

HEPA FILTER (OPTIONAL)

IDEALFOR AIRPLANE
CLEANING

63



