

Backpack dry vacuum cleaners

Compact, lightweight and extremely sturdy back vacuum cleaner, it fits comfortably like a backpack for greater freedom of movement during cleaning operations. Thanks to its powerful, state-of-the-art brushless motor and extensive filter set, Voyager guarantees excellent performance and maximum filtration for fast and effective cleaning in a healthier environment. Its ergonomic design offers optimal comfort during prolonged use, reducing physical effort and making work less tiring. The back and the elastic waistband are designed to distribute weight evenly, reducing stress on shoulders and back. The switch, inserted directly into the belt, makes it even easier to use it. All details are designed to ensure operator comfort and convenience while working. The accessory holders, integrated in the belt and shoulder straps, and the large storage compartment allow everything needed to be at hand. The 15-metre long cable allows you to work in complete freedom. Thanks to the transparent lid, you can also check the amount of material sucked in and empty it easily. Excellent performance and ergonomic design make the Voyager 4 the valuable ally for maximum effective cleaning results, especially in hard-to-reach places. The FLY version allows fast and effective cleaning aboard aircrafts stationed on the ground.



ERGONOMIC AND
MANAGEABLE



LARGE SET OF FILTERS
SUPPLIED AS STANDARD
(CARTRIDGE, TEXTILE AND
FLEECE)



EASILY ACCESSIBLE AND
CLEANABLE EXHAUST AIR
FILTER



FULL ROTATION (360°)
HOSE CONNECTOR:
MAXIMUM CONVENIENCE



MAXIMUM ERGONOMICS:
BELT AND SHOULDER
STRAPS ACCESSORY
HOLDERS + BELT
INTEGRATED SWITCH



DETACHABLE CABLE WITH
ANTI-TEAR SYSTEM



HEPA FILTER (OPTIONAL)



IDEAL FOR AIRPLANE
CLEANING

PRODUCT IDENTIFICATION

TYPE	REF. NO.	PIECES/PALLET
VOYAGER 4 FLY	15561250002	18

TECHNICAL DATA

FEATURES		
Voltage - Frequency	115 V~ 400 Hz	
Max power rating	W	650
Rated power (nominal power)	W	650
Useful dust bag capacity	l	3,3
Filtering surface (textile filter)	m ²	0,1
Filtering surface (cartridge filter)	m ²	0,42
Air flow rate	l/s	51
Vacuum	mbar	165
Noise level	db(A)	60
Power supply cable	m	15
Weight (without accessories)	Kg	5,8
Dimensions	mm	310X273X573

STANDARD ACCESSORIES Ø 32

TYPE	REF. NO.
Flexible hose 1,15 m	6010541
Telescopic tube alu	MK-022
Extension tube 0,5 m alu	01-341
RD 285 dry floor tool	2512594
D320 dry floor tool	2511523
Upholstery tool	856000101
Round brush	856000061
Crevice tool	856000071
Cartridge filter (filtering surface 0,42 m ²)	2512749
Textile filter	6547000
Fleece filter bag 13,3	---

OPTIONAL ACCESSORIES

TYPE	REF. NO.
HEPA cartridge filter (filtering surface 0,42 m ²)	2512751
Fleece filter bag 13,3 x 10	6650031
Cloth filter bag	6547001
KIT SAVE:	5588010
• Carpet brush	---
• Brush for hard surfaces	---
• Telescopic tube (max 1,35 m)	---